

**Bhim Chand Vs. Hans Raj (deceased) through
LRs a/w connected matter**

**RSA No. 68 of 2004 a/s
RSA 208 of 2004**

21.8.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents, in both the appeals.

The case is fixed for presence of
parties. However, today, the appellant is not
present.

In view of submissions made by
learned counsel for the appellant(s), the case is
adjourned for presence of the parties, for
4.9.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 21, 2024
(kalpana)