

**Bhim Chand vs. Hans Raj (deceased) through
LRs. a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.68 of 2004 a/w
RSA No.208 of 2004**

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

List on **26.12.2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 21, 2024
(subhash)