

**Bhim Chand vs. Hans Raj (deceased)
through LRS alongwith connected matter**

RSA Nos. 68 & 208 of 2004

17.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman
Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list on 14.11.2025

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

October 17, 2025 (Nisha)