

Bhim Chand vs. Hans Raj (deceased) through LRs alongwith connected matter

RSA Nos. 68 & 208 of 2004

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th February, 2026
(Nikita)